Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALAMO IRON WORKS, INC.		07/12/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
Street Address:	5420 LBJ Freeway
Internal Address:	Two Lincoln Center, Suite 200
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629217	TEX TUFF
Registration Number:	1888060	ENVIROWORKS
Registration Number:	1698074	AIW ALAMO IRON WORKS
Registration Number:	1690660	AIW
Registration Number:	2609697	ALAMO AIRLIFT
Serial Number:	72069230	AIW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8335

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2542

Email: austmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Stutts

Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P. (020888.0145) 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 1500 Address Line 2:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0424**

900053488

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02888.0145	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather D. Smith	
Signature:	/hds/	
Date:	07/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Interest Alamo Iron Works#page1.tif source=Security Interest Alamo Iron Works#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0425

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This notice confirms that pursuant to the Financing Agreement dated July 12, 2006, by and between THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, and ALAMO IRON WORKS, INC., a Texas corporation, and SOUTHWEST WHOLESALE SUPPLY CO., INC., a Texas corporation, the undersigned, Alamo Iron Works, Inc., has granted and hereby confirms that it has granted a security interest in the following trademarks:

Comázio +	Tradenests		
US	TEX TUFF	76/196,671	2,629,217
US	ENVIROWORKS & DESIGN	74,399,994	1,888,060
US	AIW ALAMO IRON WORKS & DESIGN	74/151/392	1,698,074
MX	AIW	125,127	430,562
US	AIW	74/152,034	1,690,660
US	AIW & DESIGN	72/069,230	688,241
US	ALAMO AIRLIFT	76/328,552	2,609,697

ALAMO IRON WORKS, INC.

By: // lak // ploto

AUS01:426486.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0426

STATE OF LOYGO	§
	§
COUNTY OF SULLAN	§
officer whose name is subscribed to the forego same was the act of the said ALAMO IRON V	Public, on this day personally appeared before me, known to me to be the person and bing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the WORKS, INC., a corporation, and that he/she has ation for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office	this 10 day of July , 2006.

(Seal)



Printed Name of Notary Public: Henrietta Le Sage Notary Public in and for the State of Lexan

My Commission Expires: 3-14-2010

AUS01:426486.2

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0427